CHAPTER 32.

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION TWENTY-TWO (22) OF TITLE (3) THREE, CHAPTER THIRTY-FIVE, (35) GENERAL STATUTES, EIGHTEEN HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT, (1878) RELAT-ING TO FEES FOR EXAMINING AND CONVEYING INSANE PERSONS TO THE HOSPITAL.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION. 1. That section twenty-two (22) of title three (3.) chapter thirty-five. (35) General Statutes of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878), be and the same is hereby amended by adding thereto the following proviso, Amendment. viz.: "Providing that the said written order shall be filed with the County Auditor, who shall issue his warrant on the County Treasurer in payment of said sums.

SEC. 2. All acts or parts of acts inconsistent herewith are hereby repealed.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved February 23, 1881.

Rel 89

CHAPTER 33.

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER ONE HUNDRED (100) OF THE STATUTES, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUN-GENERAL DRED AND SEVENTY-EIGHT (1878), ENTITLED OFFENCES AGAINST CHASTITY, MORALITY AND DECENCY.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That chapter one hundred (100) of the General Statutes, one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878,) entitled, "Offences against chastity, morality and decency," be and the same is hereby amended by adding thereto the following section :

Section 28. Whoever, being over fourteen (14) years of age, willfully makes any indecent exposure of his or her person, in any public place, or in any place where there are other persons to be offended or annoyed thereby, or utters or uses any obscene or licentious language or words in the presence or hearing of any female, shall be fined not more than one hundred (\$100) dollars nor less than five (\$5) dollars, or by imprisonment in the county jail not exceeding thirty (30) days or less than ten (10) days.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved February 17, 1881.

۰.

Indecent exposure.

Penalty.